
1 | P a g e  
 

California COVID-19 Community-Based Outreach Campaign 

Organizations Funded by The Center at Sierra Health Foundation  

Organization Name Region or Regions Served Amount Awarded 
Board of Trustees of the Glide Foundation Bay Area  $300,000.00  
Canal Alliance Bay Area  $138,690.00  
Movimiento Cultural de la Unión Indígena Bay Area  $12,000.00  
On the Move Bay Area  $200,000.00  
San Francisco Interfaith Council Bay Area  $55,000.00  
Spearitwurx (Ujima Adult & Family Services) Bay Area  $277,000.00  

California Consortium for Urban Indian Health, Inc. 

Bay Area, Border Region, 
Central Coast, Central 
Valley, Greater 
Sacramento   $73,468.00  

Community Partners (Empowering Pacific Islander 
Communities) 

Bay Area, Border Region, 
Greater Sacramento, 
Inland Empire  $300,000.00  

Deaf Counseling, Advocacy and Referral Agency 
(DCARA) 

Bay Area, Central Coast, 
Northern California  $200,000.00  

California Human Development Corporation 

Bay Area, Central Valley, 
Greater Sacramento, 
Northern California  $273,052.00  

California Primary Care Association 

Bay Area, Central Valley, 
Inland Empire, Inland 
Empire, Northern 
California  $200,014.00  

Deaf Community Services of San Diego, Inc. (DCS) Border Region  $50,500.00  
Neighborhood House of Calexico Border Region  $91,394.00  
Somali Family Service of San Diego Border Region  $120,000.00  
Community Action Board of Santa Cruz County Central Coast  $300,000.00  

UFW Foundation 
Central Coast, Central 
Valley  $300,000.00  

Asian Pacific Self-Development and Residential 
Association (APSARA) Central Valley  $135,180.00  
Cultural Brokers, Inc Central Valley  $100,000.00  
Dolores C. Huerta Foundation Central Valley  $300,000.00  
El Concilio (Catholic Council for the Spanish Speaking 
of the Diocese of Stockton) Central Valley  $70,000.00  
Fathers & Families of San Joaquin Central Valley  $150,000.00  
Fresno Interdenominational Refugee Ministries Central Valley  $150,000.00  
Little Manila Foundation Central Valley  $100,000.00  
Modesto Stanislaus NAACP Branch Unit 1048 Central Valley  $20,000.00  
Source LGBT+ Center Central Valley  $50,000.00  



2 | P a g e  
 

Organization Name Region or Regions Served Amount Awarded 
The Fresno Center Central Valley  $300,000.00  
Valley Voices Central Valley  $15,000.00  
Chinese for Affirmative Action (Hmong Innovating 
Politics) 

Central Valley, Greater 
Sacramento  $150,000.00  

NorCal Services for Deaf & Hard of Hearing 
Central Valley, Greater 
Sacramento  $100,412.00  

Vision y Compromiso 
Central Valley, Inland 
Empire  $300,000.00  

Communities for a New California Education Fund 

Central Valley, Inland 
Empire, Greater 
Sacramento  $300,000.00  

Council on American-Islamic Relations, California 
(CAIR-CA) 

Central Valley, Inland 
Empire, Northern 
California  $300,000.00  

Greater Sacramento Urban League Greater Sacramento  $150,000.00  
La Familia Counseling Center, Inc. Greater Sacramento  $150,000.00  
Sacramento Steps Forward Greater Sacramento  $67,240.00  
South Sacramento Christian Center Greater Sacramento  $150,000.00  

African American Family & Cultural Center 
Greater Sacramento, 
Northern California  $75,000.00  

Connecting Point (North Valley Community 
Foundation) 

Greater Sacramento, 
Northern California  $32,000.00  

Crisis Intervention Services (Sierra Community House) 
Greater Sacramento, 
Northern California  $50,000.00  

Hmong Cultural Center of Butte County 
Greater Sacramento, 
Northern California  $75,000.00  

Latino Leadership Council 
Greater Sacramento, 
Northern California  $156,865.00  

California Black Women's Health Project Inland Empire  $115,000.00  
Congregations Organized for Prophetic Engagement 
(C.O.P.E.) Inland Empire  $171,000.00  
El Sol Neighborhood Educational Center Inland Empire  $300,000.00  
Inland Empire Immigrant Youth Collective (Pomona 
Economic Opportunity Center, Inc.) Inland Empire  $43,150.00  

Inland Empowerment United (Tides Advocacy) Inland Empire  $222,323.00  
TODEC Legal Center Inland Empire  $277,500.00  

San Bernardino Community Service Center 
Inland Empire, Northern 
California  $100,000.00  

Amador-Tuolumne Community Action Agency Northern California  $50,000.00  
High Sierras Family Resource Center (Sierra County 
Child Abuse Council) Northern California  $5,112.00  



3 | P a g e  
 

Organization Name Region or Regions Served Amount Awarded 
United Way of Northern California Northern California  $115,000.00  
Catholic Charities of California Statewide  $300,000.00  
Disability Rights Education & Defense Fund Statewide  $67,657.00  
Equality California Institute Statewide  $300,000.00  
Homebase (The Center for Common Concerns) Statewide  $125,000.00  

 

 

 

Counties that comprise each region: 

Bay Area: Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Solano, Sonoma 

Central Coast:  Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz 

Central Valley: Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tulare 

Border Region: Imperial, San Diego 

Inland Empire: Riverside, San Bernardino 

Northern California and the Sierras: Alpine, Amador, Butte, Calaveras, Colusa, Del Norte, Glenn, 
Humboldt, Inyo, Lake, Lassen, Mariposa, Mendocino, Modoc, Mono, Nevada, Plumas, Shasta, Sierra, 
Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity, Tuolumne 

Greater Sacramento: El Dorado, Placer, Sacramento, Sutter, Yuba and Yolo  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


